The Tavistock and Portman MHS

#### **NHS Foundation Trust**

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19047

### Date sent

19/06/2018

### **Subject**

Spend on Temp Nurses Bands 1-9 Through Staff Bank and Agencies

# Details of enquiry

Please provide the following information that you have pertaining to your spend on temporary nursing staff in the last full available financial year (please note the year in your response).

- 1. Spend on temporary nursing staff through your staff bank, by band (1-9)
- 2. Spend on temporary nursing staff through agencies, by band (1-9)

### **Response Sent**

The Trust has not employed nursing staff via bank or agency during the 2017-18 period. The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no inpatient wards and does not provide acute services.

- Spend on temporary nursing staff through your staff bank, by band (1-9) Nil spend
- 2. Spend on temporary nursing staff through agencies, by band (1-9) Nil spend